PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Magnaware, Inc.	06/28/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Talent Technology Corp.
Street Address:	10991 Shellbridge Way
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Richmond, British Columbia
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6X 3C6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6874002

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 775-8000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 500 West Madison Street, 34th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2413-19960US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert W. Fieseler

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif 89 0

=СН \$40.(

PATENT REEL: 021489 FRAME: 0627

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee (as hereinafter defined) to the Assignor (as hereinafter defined), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Magnaware, Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of the State of California with a principal office at Santa Cruz, California, USA (the "Assignor"), hereby grants, sells, assigns and conveys to Talent Technology Corp., a company incorporated under the federal laws of Canada with a principal office at Suite 300 10991 Shellbridge Way, Richmond, British Columbia V6X 3C6 (the "Assignee") and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries throughout the world in and to the following:

- i. the following patents and the inventions described therein:
- (A) the patent applications listed in **Appendix 1** attached hereto and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States and Canada and in any and all foreign countries worldwide,
 - 2. all continuations and continuations-in-part to any of the foregoing,
 - 3. all divisionals, patents of addition, reissues, renewals, re-examinations and extensions to any of the foregoing, and
 - 4. all foreign counterparts to any of the foregoing

(collectively, the "Assigned Patents");

- ii. all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect to the Assigned Patents, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringement of the Assigned Patents; and
- iii. the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of the Assigned Patents in any jurisdiction world-wide.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents in the United States and Canada or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Assigned Patents to the Assignee. The Assignor agrees to communicate to the Assignee or its representatives any facts known to the Assignor respecting said inventions, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said inventions, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee to obtain or enforce said

PATENT REEL: 021489 FRAME: 0628

Exhibit D

Letters Patent in the United States, Canada or any foreign country world-wide when requested to do so by the Assignee. The Assignee may assign this Agreement at its discretion.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Patent Assignment effective as of the 30 day of June, 2006.

MAGNAWARE, INC.

Signature Clar MCRA

By CLAR M VILLANUEVA

Title CFO

Date L/2106

2006-06-30 TTC Magnaware Asset Purchase Agreement (3).doc

RECORDED: 09/08/2008

51

PATENT

REEL: 021489 FRAME: 0629